503270790 04/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3317408

UBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	IEW ASSIGNMEN	NT T		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
			Name			Execution Da
GEORGINE JAVORNICK						04/08/2015
DAVID ALIBERTI						04/13/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	DIG IT	, INC.				
Street Address:	225 R)	YAN DR	IVE			
City:	PITTS	BURGH				
State/Country:	PENN	SYLVAN	JIA			
Postal Code:	15220					
Property Ty	ре	1 295237	Number 764			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		1	Number]	
	ре				_	
Property Ty	pe r:					
Property Ty Application Number	pe r:	295237]	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	295237 (412)34 o the e-l	′64 ŀ4-6114 mail address firs			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> ,	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	(412)34 (412)34 (412)34 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)	764 14-6114 mail address firs t is unsuccessful			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	(412)34 (412)34 (412)34 (5) (412)34 (5) (412)344	764 14-6114 mail address firs t is unsuccessful -6113			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(412)34 (412)34 (412)34 (412)344 (412)344 (412)344	764 14-6114 mail address firs t is unsuccessful	l, it will be se		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> , Phone:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(412)34 (412)34 (7) <i>the e-l</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 412344 don@m DONAL	764 14-6114 mail address firs t is unsuccessful -6113 nckaylaw.com	l, it will be se		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(412)34 (412)34 (7) <i>the e-l</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 412344 don@m DONAL	764 IA-6114 Imail address firs It is unsuccessful -6113 Inckaylaw.com -D J. MCKAY, ESG IBRARY ROAD	l, it will be se		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(412)34 o the e-4 d; if that 412344 don@m DONAL 3755 LI SUITE	764 IA-6114 Imail address firs It is unsuccessful -6113 Inckaylaw.com -D J. MCKAY, ESG IBRARY ROAD	l, it will be se Q.	nt via US	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(412)34 co the e-l d; if that 412344 don@m DONAL 3755 LI SUITE PITTSE	764 H4-6114 mail address firs t is unsuccessful -6113 hckaylaw.com -D J. MCKAY, ESG IBRARY ROAD 301	l, it will be se Q.	nt via US	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne:	(412)34 co the e-l d; if that 412344 don@m DONAL 3755 LI SUITE PITTSE 33	764 14-6114 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessful</i> 6113 nckaylaw.com LD J. MCKAY, ESG IBRARY ROAD 301 3URGH, PENNSY	I, it will be se Q. LVANIA 1523	nt via US	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne:	(412)34 <i>io the e-li</i> <i>d; if that</i> 412344 don@m DONAL 3755 LI SUITE PITTSE : 3 C	764 14-6114 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessful</i> -6113 nckaylaw.com -D J. MCKAY, ESG BRARY ROAD 301 301 3URGH, PENNSY	I, it will be se Q. LVANIA 1523	nt via US	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne:	(412)34 <i>io the e-id; if that</i> 412344 don@m DONAL 3755 LI SUITE PITTSE : 3 C /c	764 14-6114 mail address firs t is unsuccessful 6113 nckaylaw.com LD J. MCKAY, ESO IBRARY ROAD 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301	I, it will be se Q. LVANIA 1523	nt via US	

source=EXECUTED_FINAL#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_FINAL#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR DECLARATION

Assignment made by Georgine Javornick and David Aliberti, hereinafter referred to as inventors, to Dig It, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, hereinafter referred to as assignee, having its registered office at 225 Ryan Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15220.

<u>RECITAL</u>

Inventors have invented a Buckle for Pet Collar, the invention being disclosed in and identified by a United States Design Patent Application, Application Ser. No. 29/523,764 filed April 14, 2015, and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention.

DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to United States Patent Application, Application Ser. No. 29/523,764, filed April 14, 2015. Said application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the acceptance of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, inventors assign to assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the above-described application and in letters patent granted in the United States and in any other country, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and/or any and all applications based on improvements for said invention.

Inventors agree to cooperate with assignee such that assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights conveyed under and pursuant to this assignment. Such duty includes prompt execution of all papers, to be prepared at the expense of assignee, that are deemed necessary or desirable by assignee to perfect the conveyed rights.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on inventors, their heirs, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Inventors warrant and represent that they have not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict with this assignment.

The validity and construction of this agreement, and of the rights and duties of the parties, shall be governed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

PATENT REEL: 035447 FRAME: 0288

In witness whereof, each party to this assignment and inventor declaration has caused it to be executed on the dates indicated below.

Inventors: walnu

Georgine Javornick Date: <u>4-8-15</u>

Assignee: Dig It, Inc. both By: 🖌 Georgine Javornick, a Date: 4-8-15

David Aliberti

Date:

PATENT REEL: 035447 FRAME: 0289

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/20/2015